Mamori Server Release Notes
Version 3.5.74-77

Date: 06/12/2024

Key Features:

e Improved LDAP/AD integration
e Improved server performance and resource utilization.
o New Mamori scheduled job feature

All Tickets:

Ticket No
8268
8603
8614
8789
8834

8883
8886

8888
8890
8891
8895
8896
8907
8916

8918

8920

8922

8926
8929
8931
8934
8938

Description

Permissions Grid. Revoke direct credential fails

Allow .'s in web, ssh and rdp resource names

Enhance connection policies to apply to Wireguard connections
Database Proxy - Row counts for DML displaying zero

1. AD extra fields to users grid

2. Resolve issue with Thai Char in name - directory user

3. Allow users to clear their MFA cache - Web Portal

4. MAMORI CATALOG and MAMORI SECURITY CATALOG permission
for API extract users

5. Postgres Hardening

6. Update last login timestamp for mobile connections

Update API DB PAM tests to use new websql APl interface.

Update Approve/Deny Error Message when request already approved
or denied

Deny request not checking if request has already been handled
quartz is throwing errors when running in a cluster

Some LDAP user attributes are not serialized correctly

Include Drop of directory user in audit log

Add mamori jobs to menu

web ssh sessions do not always set the TTY size correctly

nested Azure Synapse queries are not getting logged via the sqlserver
proxy

http requests with long URLs are not written to the http request log
correctly

add the ability to switch the postgres username and password for the
mamori database

Azure OAUTH login is failing when round-robin load balancing is
enabled

include mobile app logins in the last_login_date value

start the wireguard docker if it has been stopped when dm boots
Managed DB Credentials: Oracle does not allow @ in passwords
create function to benchmark the database connections

PUSHTOP notifications taking a long time to display

Type
bug
feature
feature
bug
feature

feature
feature

bug
bug
bug
feature
feature
bug
bug

bug

feature

bug

feature
bug
bug
feature
bug

mamori.io



8939
8943

8950
8952
8957
8958
8966
8967

8971

8972
8973
8974
8983
8996
9002

Handle scheduled executor being blocked

Clustered environment - round robin - web request handling
websocket connections become invalid

Performance Improvement - Remove internal tables creation.

Edit User -> Authentication - sometimes providers do not load
Connect Policy - is known user is case sensitive

Query Object Access Log - issues

Role Grant Dialog. Search is slow. Running multiple queries

SQL Query Log - Launch SQL Statement Analysis in an full screen
editor

allow the connection pool status to be queried without generating a
temp table

multiple connection pools are created for the MAMORI remote system
reduce the default size of the dm connection pool
Performance/Stability - sometimes websql queries fail to resolve
API - SQL - Handle HA round-robin

Add docker log to support bundle

Privileges Matrix Error. Directory Users sometimes failed to load.

mamori.io

bug
bug

bug
bug
bug
bug
bug
feature

feature

chore
chore
bug
bug
feature
bug



