

## Mamori Server Release Notes

Version 3.5.74-77

Date: 06/12/2024

## **Key Features:**

- Improved LDAP/AD integration
- Improved server performance and resource utilization.
- New Mamori scheduled job feature

## All Tickets:

Ticket No	Description	Туре
8268	Permissions Grid. Revoke direct credential fails	bug
		-
8603	Allow .'s in web, ssh and rdp resource names	feature
8614	Enhance connection policies to apply to Wireguard connections	feature
8789	Database Proxy - Row counts for DML displaying zero	bug
8834	<ol> <li>AD extra fields to users grid</li> <li>Resolve issue with Thai Char in name - directory user</li> <li>Allow users to clear their MFA cache - Web Portal</li> <li>MAMORI CATALOG and MAMORI SECURITY CATALOG permission for API extract users</li> <li>Postgres Hardening</li> <li>Update last login timestamp for mobile connections</li> </ol>	feature
8883	Update API DB PAM tests to use new websql API interface.	feature
8886	Update Approve/Deny Error Message when request already approved or denied	feature
8888	Deny request not checking if request has already been handled	bug
8890	quartz is throwing errors when running in a cluster	bug
8891	Some LDAP user attributes are not serialized correctly	bug
8895	Include Drop of directory user in audit log	feature
8896	Add mamori jobs to menu	feature
8907	web ssh sessions do not always set the TTY size correctly	bug
8916	nested Azure Synapse queries are not getting logged via the sqlserver proxy	bug
8918	http requests with long URLs are not written to the http request log correctly	bug
8920	add the ability to switch the postgres username and password for the mamori database	feature
8922	Azure OAUTH login is failing when round-robin load balancing is enabled	bug
8926	include mobile app logins in the last_login_date value	feature
8929	start the wireguard docker if it has been stopped when dm boots	bug
8931	Managed DB Credentials: Oracle does not allow `@` in passwords	bug
8934	create function to benchmark the database connections	feature
8938	PUSHTOP notifications taking a long time to display	bug



	8939	Handle scheduled executor being blocked	bug
	8943	Clustered environment - round robin - web request handling websocket connections become invalid	bug
	8950	Performance Improvement - Remove internal tables creation.	bug
	8952	Edit User -> Authentication - sometimes providers do not load	bug
	8957	Connect Policy - is known user is case sensitive	bug
	8958	Query Object Access Log - issues	bug
	8966	Role Grant Dialog. Search is slow. Running multiple queries	bug
	8967	SQL Query Log - Launch SQL Statement Analysis in an full screen editor	feature
	8971	allow the connection pool status to be queried without generating a temp table	feature
	8972	multiple connection pools are created for the MAMORI remote system	chore
	8973	reduce the default size of the dm connection pool	chore
	8974	Performance/Stability - sometimes websql queries fail to resolve	bug
	8983	API - SQL - Handle HA round-robin	bug
	8996	Add docker log to support bundle	feature
1	9002	Privileges Matrix Error. Directory Users sometimes failed to load.	bug